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DEC 14 1981-3 22 PM " 1
Ms. Agatha Mergenovich Foo § &0’00 ;
Interstate Commerce ComiTERSPATE COMMERCE COMMISSION 160 Weas

12th & Constitution, Room 2215 1€ Washington, D. C,

Washington, D.C.
Dear Mr. Mergenovich:

Enclosed for filing and recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11303 are one original and five copies of the following document:

Second Statement of New Road Numbers dated as of December 8, 1981
to the Lease Agreement dated as of March 11, 1980 between the Ashley,
Drew & Northern Railway Company and BRAE Corporation

The parties to the Lease are as follows:

LESSEE: Ashley, Drew & Northern Railroad -
P. O. Box 257
Crossett, Arkansas 71635

LESSOR: BRAE Corporation

. Four Embarcadero Center, #3100

San Francisco, CA 94111

It is requested that this document covering 100 GTS Cars be filed and recorded
under the names of the parties as set forth above. In view of the fact that it
relatgs to the Lease Agreement previously recorded on March 26, 1980 and
assigned recordation number 11610, we request that it be assigned the next
available letter designation under that number.

It is also requested that this document be_cross-indexed with the Equipment
Trust Agreement and Assignment of Leases dated as of June 10, 1980, between
Manufacturers National Bank of Detroit as Owner Trutee and Bankers Trust
Company as Security Trustee, previously recorded on July 25, 1980 and assigned
recordation number 11833-F.

Enclosed is a check for $20.00 for the recordation fee and the cross-indexing fee.

FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER ¢ SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111 « (415) 951-1500



Please return: (1) your letter acknowledging the filing, (2) a receipt for the
$20.00 check drawn on this firm, (3) the enclosed copies of this letter, and (4) the
original and four copies of the document, retaining one copy for your files all
stamped with your official recordation information.

Cordially,

Diane Connolly
Contract Supervisor
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DEC 14 1981 -3 23 P
SECOND STATEMENT OF NEW ROAD NUMW&%\TE COMMERCE COMMISSION

»!

This statement shall be attached to and forms part of the Lease Agreement dated as of
March 11, 1980 between the Ashley, Drew & Northern Railway Company and BRAE
Corporation.

Of the one hundred (100) 7025 cu. ft. railcars (GT) subject to the above Lease Agreement,
70 railecars have been remarked as follows:

FROM TO - FROM TO
ADN 4100 GPSX 4100 ADN 4148 GPSX 4148
ADN 4101 GPSX 4101 ADN 4149 Not Remarked
ADN 4102 GPSX 4102 ADN 4150 GPSX 4150
ADN 4103 GPSX 4103 ADN 4151 GPSX 4151
ADN 4104 GPSX 4104 ADN 4152 GPSX 4152
ADN 4105 GPSX 4105 ADN 4153 GPSX 4153
ADN 4106 GPSX 4106 ADN 4154 GPSX 4154
ADN 4107 GPSX 4107 ADN 4155 GPSX 4155
ADN 4108 GPSX 4108 ADN 4156 Not Remarked
ADN 4109 GPSX 4109 ADN 4157 GPSX 4157
ADN 4110 GPSX 4110 ADN 4158 GPSX 4158
ADN 4111 GPSX 4111 ADN 4159 GP3X 4159
ADN 4112 GPSX 4112 ADN 4160 GPSX 4160
ADN 4113 Not Remarked ADN 4161 GPSX 4161
ADN 4114 GPSX 4114 ADN 4162 GPSX 4162
ADN 4115 GPSX 4115 ADN 4163 GPSX 4163
ADN 4116 GPSX 4116 ADN 4164 GPSX 4164
ADN 4117 Not Remarked ADN 4165 GPSX 4165
ADN 4118 GPSX 4118 ADN 4166 Not Remarked
ADN 4119 GPSX 4119 ADN 4167 Not Remarked
ADN 4120 GPSX 4120 ADN 4168 GPSX 4168
ADN 4121 GPSX 4121 ADN 4169 Not Remarked
ADN 4122 GPSX 4122 ADN 4170 Not Remarked
ADN 4123 GPSX 4123 ADN 4171 GPSX 4171
ADN 4124 GPSX 4124 ADN 4172 Not Remarked
ADN 4125 Not Remarked ADN 4173 GPSX 4173
ADN 4126 GPSX 4126 ADN 4174 Not Remarked
ADN 4127 GPSX 4127 - ADN 417 GPSX 4175
ADN 4128 GPSX 4128 ADN 4176 Not Remarked
ADN 4129 GPSX 4129 ADN 4177 GPSX 4177
ADN 4130 GPSX 4130 ADN 4178 GPSX 4178
ADN 4131 Not Remarked ADN 4179 Not Remarked

ADN 4180 Not Remarked



FROM

ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN

BRAE CORPORATION

4132
4133
4134
4135
4136
4137
4138
4139
4140
4141
4142
4143
4144
4145
4146
4147

TO

GPSX 4132
GPSX 4132
GPSX 4134
GPSX 4135
GPSX 4136
Not Remarked
GPSX 4138
GPSX 4139
GPSX 4140
Not Remarked
GPSX 4142
Not Remarked
GPSX 4144
Not Remarked
GPSX 4146
Not Remarked

Title

Counsel

Date Decerber 8, 1981

FROM

ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN

4181
4182
4183
4184
4185
4186
4187
4188
4189
4190
4191
4192
4193
4194
4195
4196
4197
4198
4199

TO

GPSX 4181
Not Remarked
GPSX 4183
Not Remarked
Not Remarked
GPSX 4186
Not Remarked
GPSX 4188
Not Remarked
Not Remarked
GPSX 4191
GPSX 4192
Not Remarked
GPSX 4194 :
GP SX 4195
GPSX 4196
Not Remarked
Not Remarked
Not Remarked
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STATE OF Cu.-jw )
: ’ ) ss.
COUNTY OF S\ Henccaas )

&~
On the g —~ d&ayof A’.OMJJQJ e 19 X/ s before me

personally appeared M Fence » to me known,
who, being by me duly sworn, Gid depose and say that he is the

of Idre v %Whe corporation which
executed the above instrument; a e signed his name to the

above instrument by authority of the Board of Directors of said
corporation; and that he acknowledged that the execution of the
above instrument was the free act and deed of such corporation.
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